N40085-10-R-5300

NAVFAC SPECIFICATION
10-5300

AMENDMENT NO. 0002

IMPORTANT

This amendment should be acknowledged when your proposal
is submitted. Failure to acknowledge the amendment may
constitute grounds for rejection of the proposal.

If your proposal has been submitted prior to the receipt of this
amendment, acknowledgment should be made, which should
state whether the price contained in your proposal is to
remain unchanged, is to be decreased by an amount, or is to be
increased by an amount. The acknowledgment must be
received prior to the due date established for the receipt of
proposals.



1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
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2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE  |4.REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECT NO(Ifapplicable)
0002 05-Mar-2010 ACQR1140331
6.1SSUED BY CODE  [N40085 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE

NAVFAC MID ATLANTIC

NORTH CAROLINA IPT See ltem 6

6506 HAMPTON BLVD

NORFOLK VA 23508-1212
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) x | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

N40085-10-R-5300

x | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
11-Feb-2010

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE [FACILITY CODE
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer is extended, |:| is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe following methods:

(a) By completing Itens 8 and 15, and returning 1  copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNT ING AND APPROPRIAT ION DAT A (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THISCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRAT IVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| is not, |:| is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

P031 MULT-PURPOSE MACHINE GUN RANGE
The purpose of this amendment is to adjust corporate experience, respond to RFls and extend proposal due date.
RECHPT OF PROPOSALS IS CHANGED FROM MARCH 12, 2010 TO APRIL 2, 2010 @2:00PM

ALL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION (RFIs) SHALL BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN 10 CALENDAR DAY'S PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF
PROPOSALS. SUBMIT RFls TO MICHAEL BRICE VIA EEMAIL @ MICHAEL.BRICE@NAVY .MIL

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT ING OFFICER (Type or print)
TEL: EMAIL:
15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY 05-Mar-2010
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243
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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION 00010 - SOLICITATION CONTRACT FORM

The following have been added by full text:
AMENDMENT 0002

PAGE 48

CHANGE:
FROM:

2) Technical Factors

a.) Factor 1, Corporate Experience:

(1) Solicitation Submittal Requirements: Submit a maximum of three
(3) projects similar in size, scope and complexity to the RFP, unless Offeror is a Joint Venture. If
the Offeror is a Joint Venture/Teaming arrangement, a minimum of 2 projects per partner must
be submitted. The projects should be completed by your firm within the past five (5) years. Use
the attached Corporate Experience Form (Attachment A) to submit projects. Project description
for each project shall explain the detailed scope of work performed and the relevancy to the
project requirements of this RFP. Include in each project description any official LEED
Certifications received from the U.S. Green Building Council (USGBC) for that project (if any).

(2) Basis of Evaluation: The basis of evaluation will include experience
of the Offeror with projects involving 1) earthwork, upgrading roadways and site development
efforts of greater than 50-acre sites; 2) electrical and communication cable installation of greater
than 50,000 meters; 3) the ability to work on separate and multiple sites concurrently; and, 4)
CMU and steel structures. Single projects must be over $18 million in magnitude AND achieve
at least THREE of the other experience factors listed above to be considered similar to the
complexity of the project shown in the RFP

TO:

2) Technical Factors

b.) Eactor 1, Corporate Experience:

(1) Solicitation Submittal Requirements: Submit a maximum of three
(3) projects similar in size, scope and complexity to the RFP. The projects should be completed
by your firm within the past five (5) years. Use the attached Corporate Experience Form
(Attachment A) to submit projects. Project description for each project shall explain the detailed
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scope of work performed and the relevancy to the project requirements of this RFP. Include in
each project description any official LEED Certifications received from the U.S. Green Building
Council (USGBC) for that project (if any).

(2) Basis of Evaluation: The basis of evaluation will include experience
of the Offeror with projects involving 1) earthwork, upgrading roadways and site development
efforts of greater than 50-acre sites; 2) electrical and communication cable installation of greater
than 50,000 meters; 3) the ability to work on separate and multiple sites concurrently; and, 4)
CMU and steel structures. Single projects must be over $12 million in magnitude AND achieve
at least THREE of the other experience factors listed above to be considered similar to the
complexity of the project shown in the RFP
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NCIPT RFI # 13

1. Option #6 on page 5 of 60, calls for the price of work associated with the ETC berms, please
confirm that these are the ETA berms noted on the drawings.

Response: Option #6 was modified via amendment #1. This amendment provides details
regarding ETA berm options.

2. Options #4 & 5 on page 4 of 60, calls for the price of the work associated with ETC east and
ETC west respectively, Please confirm that the work is shown on the following (unless covered
in another option):

a. ETC east includes drawings C161-C166

b. ETC west includes drawings C151-C160
Response: Options #4&5 have been modified via amendment #1. This amendment provides
details regarding options.

3. Drawing P-101 describes the location of the domestic water stub-out but C-125 and C-126 do
not show a tap into the new 300mm water main, note#8. Please confirm that the Government will
provide the water supply to the Combined Facility up to 5' outside the building boundary.
Response: Potable water service lines will be provided by others as indicated on the drawings.
Stubouts are provided for future connection by others in the event that the service lines do not
exist (i.e., have not been installed) at the site at the time of construction.

NCIPT RFI # 16

Drawing E-194 Ammunition Bunker does not show any interior electrical systems. The notes reference
STD 421-80-06 which also does not show any interior electrical. Are there no lights or electrical systems
associated with the interior oft his structure?

Response: Lighting and electrical systems are not indicated to be provided/installed inside the
Ammunition Bunker (ECM) storage area. Ammunition Bunker (ECM) Electrical lighting, power, and
communications systems (along with electrical rough-in) are required to be provided as indicated.
(Electrical Rough-In through the Ammunition Bunker (ECM) storage area wall for the Intrusion
Detection System (IDS) is required to be provided/installed as indicated; however, the IDS system is
provided/installed by others.)

NCIPT RFI # 19

In order for us to provide the Government with the best and most accurate bid proposal, CADD files will
be required in order for us to calculate our earthwork quantities. Can CADD files be made available for
this project?

Response: No, those files are not available (They will be made available to the awardee).

(End of Summary of Changes)
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